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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

1 - Friday morning 25.01.2019 - 8:30

Event 1 Women, 400m Medley 2005 and older
25.01.2019 - 9:30 sponsored by: BGL Results
Meet Record 4:34.33 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Luxembourg 29.01.2016
World Record 4:26.36 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 06.08.2016
European Record 4:26.36 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 06.08.2016

Open 18 +: 5:21.15  /  Junior 16 - 17: 5:37.00  /  Youth 14 - 15: 5:48.00
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. HOSSZU Katinka 89 Iron Swim 4:38.92 870
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:39.23 36.16 250m: 2:54.94 40.00 350m: 4:07.74 32.07

100m: 1:03.07 33.65 200m: 2:14.94 35.71 300m: 3:35.67 40.73 400m: 4:38.92 31.18

2. GLENISTER Michaella 02 Swim England East Midlands 4:51.10 766
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:46.07 38.29 250m: 3:04.19 41.05 350m: 4:18.38 33.18

100m: 1:07.78 36.85 200m: 2:23.14 37.07 300m: 3:45.20 41.01 400m: 4:51.10 32.72

3. VILLESEN Katrine Bukh 00 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 4:53.06 750
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:44.94 40.30 250m: 3:04.98 41.85 350m: 4:20.78 33.56

100m: 1:04.64 34.23 200m: 2:23.13 38.19 300m: 3:47.22 42.24 400m: 4:53.06 32.28

4. COLBERT Freya 04 Swim England East Midlands 4:54.98 736
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:44.81 38.44 250m: 3:04.81 42.01 350m: 4:21.83 34.61

100m: 1:06.37 35.67 200m: 2:22.80 37.99 300m: 3:47.22 42.41 400m: 4:54.98 33.15

5. DUUS Mia Steen 01 Denmark Senior 4:56.74 723
50m: 30.12 30.12 150m: 1:46.29 41.67 250m: 3:07.36 41.86 350m: 4:23.00 35.03

100m: 1:04.62 34.50 200m: 2:25.50 39.21 300m: 3:47.97 40.61 400m: 4:56.74 33.74

6. ERHART Samira Svea 99 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:59.28 704
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:46.86 40.65 250m: 3:07.63 42.24 350m: 4:26.12 35.56

100m: 1:06.21 34.93 200m: 2:25.39 38.53 300m: 3:50.56 42.93 400m: 4:59.28 33.16

7. WIZARD Betsy 03 Swim England East Midlands 4:59.31 704
50m: 30.73 30.73 150m: 1:45.11 39.39 250m: 3:08.41 45.33 350m: 4:27.03 33.96

100m: 1:05.72 34.99 200m: 2:23.08 37.97 300m: 3:53.07 44.66 400m: 4:59.31 32.28

8. PALLESEN Victoria Haahr 02 Denmark Junior 5:02.98 679
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:47.79 40.34 250m: 3:09.76 42.84 350m: 4:28.57 35.77

100m: 1:07.45 36.27 200m: 2:26.92 39.13 300m: 3:52.80 43.04 400m: 5:02.98 34.41

9. FRANQUINET Ambre 04 Liege Mosan 5:04.82 667
50m: 31.27 31.27 150m: 1:49.45 41.34 250m: 3:10.71 42.21 350m: 4:30.22 36.21

100m: 1:08.11 36.84 200m: 2:28.50 39.05 300m: 3:54.01 43.30 400m: 5:04.82 34.60

10. HUBER Annika 03 VFL Sindelfingen 5:07.74 648
50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:51.47 41.01 250m: 3:13.17 42.12 350m: 4:33.19 36.60

100m: 1:10.46 38.57 200m: 2:31.05 39.58 300m: 3:56.59 43.42 400m: 5:07.74 34.55

11. MALUKA Ieva 03 BJSS Ridzene DSN 5:08.39 644
50m: 33.01 33.01 150m: 1:52.97 41.72 250m: 3:16.59 42.53 350m: 4:34.96 35.14

100m: 1:11.25 38.24 200m: 2:34.06 41.09 300m: 3:59.82 43.23 400m: 5:08.39 33.43

12. RIJKHOFF Lisa 01 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 5:11.55 624
50m: 30.44 30.44 150m: 1:49.72 43.37 250m: 3:15.93 44.02 350m: 4:36.80 35.43

100m: 1:06.35 35.91 200m: 2:31.91 42.19 300m: 4:01.37 45.44 400m: 5:11.55 34.75
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 1, Women, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

13. JUNG Maike 02 Swimteam Heddos 5:12.96 616
50m: 32.89 32.89 150m: 1:53.29 42.19 250m: 3:17.90 42.58 350m: 4:37.82 36.90

100m: 1:11.10 38.21 200m: 2:35.32 42.03 300m: 4:00.92 43.02 400m: 5:12.96 35.14

14. PETERSEN Sofie Theophil 03 Denmark Junior 5:14.75 606
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:51.12 39.28 250m: 3:16.42 45.59 350m: 4:39.12 36.59

100m: 1:11.84 39.07 200m: 2:30.83 39.71 300m: 4:02.53 46.11 400m: 5:14.75 35.63

15. DUPONT Zia 02 FFN Ouest 5:15.65 600
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:55.72 44.80 250m: 3:19.44 41.00 350m: 4:40.23 38.03

100m: 1:10.92 38.50 200m: 2:38.44 42.72 300m: 4:02.20 42.76 400m: 5:15.65 35.42

16. COLBERT Molly 01 Nova Centurion SC 5:16.03 598
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:51.17 42.23 250m: 3:17.55 44.71 350m: 4:39.90 36.96

100m: 1:08.94 37.02 200m: 2:32.84 41.67 300m: 4:02.94 45.39 400m: 5:16.03 36.13

17. HARISBOURE Ambre 04 Collectif Nouvelle-Aquitaine 5:20.58 573
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:52.70 41.74 250m: 3:19.76 46.89 350m: 4:44.68 38.15

100m: 1:10.96 38.22 200m: 2:32.87 40.17 300m: 4:06.53 46.77 400m: 5:20.58 35.90

18. SOERENSEN Karoline 02 Denmark Junior 5:22.14 565
50m: 32.46 32.46 150m: 1:49.87 38.45 250m: 3:17.28 49.70 350m: 4:45.68 38.10

100m: 1:11.42 38.96 200m: 2:27.58 37.71 300m: 4:07.58 50.30 400m: 5:22.14 36.46

19. SILANI Sofia 05 Dimensione Nuoto 5:22.81 561
50m: 33.94 33.94 150m: 1:56.72 43.03 250m: 3:24.44 45.12 350m: 4:47.49 37.07

100m: 1:13.69 39.75 200m: 2:39.32 42.60 300m: 4:10.42 45.98 400m: 5:22.81 35.32

20. GARNIER Juliette 04 Collectif Nouvelle-Aquitaine 5:23.58 557
50m: 34.77 34.77 150m: 1:57.52 43.22 250m: 3:23.87 44.68 350m: 4:46.88 38.32

100m: 1:14.30 39.53 200m: 2:39.19 41.67 300m: 4:08.56 44.69 400m: 5:23.58 36.70

21. OLESEN Ida 03 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 5:24.26 554
50m: 34.75 34.75 150m: 1:54.80 40.27 250m: 3:21.61 47.24 350m: 4:47.06 38.78

100m: 1:14.53 39.78 200m: 2:34.37 39.57 300m: 4:08.28 46.67 400m: 5:24.26 37.20

22. MAYE Misty 02 Cercle des Nageurs de Sion 5:26.77 541
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:55.92 43.17 250m: 3:24.92 46.68 350m: 4:49.63 38.08

100m: 1:12.75 39.58 200m: 2:38.24 42.32 300m: 4:11.55 46.63 400m: 5:26.77 37.14

23. ZWING Katharina 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:27.46 538
50m: 32.80 32.80 150m: 1:55.22 44.09 250m: 3:24.21 45.47 350m: 4:50.11 37.83

100m: 1:11.13 38.33 200m: 2:38.74 43.52 300m: 4:12.28 48.07 400m: 5:27.46 37.35

24. SCHIMMEL Hilja 03 Team West 5:30.36 524
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:54.22 45.24 250m: 3:24.67 46.98 350m: 4:52.38 40.29

100m: 1:08.98 37.87 200m: 2:37.69 43.47 300m: 4:12.09 47.42 400m: 5:30.36 37.98

25. CUTILLO Lena 03 Liege Mosan 5:31.19 520
50m: 34.37 34.37 150m: 1:57.47 43.58 250m: 3:27.79 48.20 350m: 4:54.64 38.64

100m: 1:13.89 39.52 200m: 2:39.59 42.12 300m: 4:16.00 48.21 400m: 5:31.19 36.55

26. STRUZZI Giulia 04 Dimensione Nuoto 5:32.11 515
50m: 34.53 34.53 150m: 1:58.94 44.30 250m: 3:29.15 47.79 350m: 4:55.51 38.50

100m: 1:14.64 40.11 200m: 2:41.36 42.42 300m: 4:17.01 47.86 400m: 5:32.11 36.60

27. VOGELMANN Joelle 05 SV Nikar Heidelberg 5:33.44 509
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 2:01.86 45.40 250m: 3:30.72 45.57 350m: 4:56.25 38.97

100m: 1:16.46 42.16 200m: 2:45.15 43.29 300m: 4:17.28 46.56 400m: 5:33.44 37.19
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 1, Women, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

28. MUELLER Jolina 04 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:37.00 493
50m: 35.47 35.47 150m: 2:02.79 43.82 250m: 3:31.38 46.34 350m: 4:59.08 40.87

100m: 1:18.97 43.50 200m: 2:45.04 42.25 300m: 4:18.21 46.83 400m: 5:37.00 37.92

29. HARTMANN Luisa 04 SC Neustadt/Weinstr. 5:37.94 489
50m: 34.40 34.40 150m: 2:02.99 45.80 250m: 3:33.66 46.76 350m: 5:01.37 39.63

100m: 1:17.19 42.79 200m: 2:46.90 43.91 300m: 4:21.74 48.08 400m: 5:37.94 36.57

30. GUARNACCIA Soledad 03 Club Nautique du Val de Fensch 5:39.48 483 *
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 2:02.70 47.03 250m: 3:35.82 47.72 350m: 5:02.45 38.12

100m: 1:15.67 41.52 200m: 2:48.10 45.40 300m: 4:24.33 48.51 400m: 5:39.48 37.03

31. KILDAHL Sarah 04 Aarhus Swim 5:41.04 476
50m: 34.17 34.17 150m: 2:02.85 47.01 250m: 3:31.63 44.87 350m: 5:00.94 42.57

100m: 1:15.84 41.67 200m: 2:46.76 43.91 300m: 4:18.37 46.74 400m: 5:41.04 40.10

32. SAUDRAIS Svetlana 04 FFN Ouest 5:41.36 475
50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:57.19 43.47 250m: 3:31.59 53.35 350m: 5:03.99 38.21

100m: 1:13.72 40.93 200m: 2:38.24 41.05 300m: 4:25.78 54.19 400m: 5:41.36 37.37

33. FORSON Kaya 02 Ghana Swimming 5:45.39 458 *
50m: 35.08 35.08 150m: 2:03.70 45.51 250m: 3:37.42 50.45 350m: 5:08.13 38.84

100m: 1:18.19 43.11 200m: 2:46.97 43.27 300m: 4:29.29 51.87 400m: 5:45.39 37.26

DNS DAVIES Erin 03 Swim Wales
DNS MAJOR Scarlet 03 Swim Wales
DNS SCHNEIDER Mara 02 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNS FORSON Zaira 05 Ghana Swimming

Junior

1. GLENISTER Michaella 02 Swim England East Midlands 4:51.10 766
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:46.07 38.29 250m: 3:04.19 41.05 350m: 4:18.38 33.18

100m: 1:07.78 36.85 200m: 2:23.14 37.07 300m: 3:45.20 41.01 400m: 4:51.10 32.72

2. WIZARD Betsy 03 Swim England East Midlands 4:59.31 704
50m: 30.73 30.73 150m: 1:45.11 39.39 250m: 3:08.41 45.33 350m: 4:27.03 33.96

100m: 1:05.72 34.99 200m: 2:23.08 37.97 300m: 3:53.07 44.66 400m: 4:59.31 32.28

3. PALLESEN Victoria Haahr 02 Denmark Junior 5:02.98 679
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:47.79 40.34 250m: 3:09.76 42.84 350m: 4:28.57 35.77

100m: 1:07.45 36.27 200m: 2:26.92 39.13 300m: 3:52.80 43.04 400m: 5:02.98 34.41

4. HUBER Annika 03 VFL Sindelfingen 5:07.74 648
50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:51.47 41.01 250m: 3:13.17 42.12 350m: 4:33.19 36.60

100m: 1:10.46 38.57 200m: 2:31.05 39.58 300m: 3:56.59 43.42 400m: 5:07.74 34.55

5. MALUKA Ieva 03 BJSS Ridzene DSN 5:08.39 644
50m: 33.01 33.01 150m: 1:52.97 41.72 250m: 3:16.59 42.53 350m: 4:34.96 35.14

100m: 1:11.25 38.24 200m: 2:34.06 41.09 300m: 3:59.82 43.23 400m: 5:08.39 33.43

6. JUNG Maike 02 Swimteam Heddos 5:12.96 616
50m: 32.89 32.89 150m: 1:53.29 42.19 250m: 3:17.90 42.58 350m: 4:37.82 36.90

100m: 1:11.10 38.21 200m: 2:35.32 42.03 300m: 4:00.92 43.02 400m: 5:12.96 35.14

7. PETERSEN Sofie Theophil 03 Denmark Junior 5:14.75 606
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:51.12 39.28 250m: 3:16.42 45.59 350m: 4:39.12 36.59

100m: 1:11.84 39.07 200m: 2:30.83 39.71 300m: 4:02.53 46.11 400m: 5:14.75 35.63
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 1, Women, 400m Medley, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

8. DUPONT Zia 02 FFN Ouest 5:15.65 600
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:55.72 44.80 250m: 3:19.44 41.00 350m: 4:40.23 38.03

100m: 1:10.92 38.50 200m: 2:38.44 42.72 300m: 4:02.20 42.76 400m: 5:15.65 35.42

9. SOERENSEN Karoline 02 Denmark Junior 5:22.14 565
50m: 32.46 32.46 150m: 1:49.87 38.45 250m: 3:17.28 49.70 350m: 4:45.68 38.10

100m: 1:11.42 38.96 200m: 2:27.58 37.71 300m: 4:07.58 50.30 400m: 5:22.14 36.46

10. OLESEN Ida 03 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 5:24.26 554
50m: 34.75 34.75 150m: 1:54.80 40.27 250m: 3:21.61 47.24 350m: 4:47.06 38.78

100m: 1:14.53 39.78 200m: 2:34.37 39.57 300m: 4:08.28 46.67 400m: 5:24.26 37.20

11. MAYE Misty 02 Cercle des Nageurs de Sion 5:26.77 541
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:55.92 43.17 250m: 3:24.92 46.68 350m: 4:49.63 38.08

100m: 1:12.75 39.58 200m: 2:38.24 42.32 300m: 4:11.55 46.63 400m: 5:26.77 37.14

12. SCHIMMEL Hilja 03 Team West 5:30.36 524
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:54.22 45.24 250m: 3:24.67 46.98 350m: 4:52.38 40.29

100m: 1:08.98 37.87 200m: 2:37.69 43.47 300m: 4:12.09 47.42 400m: 5:30.36 37.98

13. CUTILLO Lena 03 Liege Mosan 5:31.19 520
50m: 34.37 34.37 150m: 1:57.47 43.58 250m: 3:27.79 48.20 350m: 4:54.64 38.64

100m: 1:13.89 39.52 200m: 2:39.59 42.12 300m: 4:16.00 48.21 400m: 5:31.19 36.55

14. GUARNACCIA Soledad 03 Club Nautique du Val de Fensch 5:39.48 483 *
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 2:02.70 47.03 250m: 3:35.82 47.72 350m: 5:02.45 38.12

100m: 1:15.67 41.52 200m: 2:48.10 45.40 300m: 4:24.33 48.51 400m: 5:39.48 37.03

15. FORSON Kaya 02 Ghana Swimming 5:45.39 458 *
50m: 35.08 35.08 150m: 2:03.70 45.51 250m: 3:37.42 50.45 350m: 5:08.13 38.84

100m: 1:18.19 43.11 200m: 2:46.97 43.27 300m: 4:29.29 51.87 400m: 5:45.39 37.26

DNS DAVIES Erin 03 Swim Wales
DNS MAJOR Scarlet 03 Swim Wales
DNS SCHNEIDER Mara 02 SG Rhein-Mosel

Youth

1. COLBERT Freya 04 Swim England East Midlands 4:54.98 736
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:44.81 38.44 250m: 3:04.81 42.01 350m: 4:21.83 34.61

100m: 1:06.37 35.67 200m: 2:22.80 37.99 300m: 3:47.22 42.41 400m: 4:54.98 33.15

2. FRANQUINET Ambre 04 Liege Mosan 5:04.82 667
50m: 31.27 31.27 150m: 1:49.45 41.34 250m: 3:10.71 42.21 350m: 4:30.22 36.21

100m: 1:08.11 36.84 200m: 2:28.50 39.05 300m: 3:54.01 43.30 400m: 5:04.82 34.60

3. HARISBOURE Ambre 04 Collectif Nouvelle-Aquitaine 5:20.58 573
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:52.70 41.74 250m: 3:19.76 46.89 350m: 4:44.68 38.15

100m: 1:10.96 38.22 200m: 2:32.87 40.17 300m: 4:06.53 46.77 400m: 5:20.58 35.90

4. SILANI Sofia 05 Dimensione Nuoto 5:22.81 561
50m: 33.94 33.94 150m: 1:56.72 43.03 250m: 3:24.44 45.12 350m: 4:47.49 37.07

100m: 1:13.69 39.75 200m: 2:39.32 42.60 300m: 4:10.42 45.98 400m: 5:22.81 35.32

5. GARNIER Juliette 04 Collectif Nouvelle-Aquitaine 5:23.58 557
50m: 34.77 34.77 150m: 1:57.52 43.22 250m: 3:23.87 44.68 350m: 4:46.88 38.32

100m: 1:14.30 39.53 200m: 2:39.19 41.67 300m: 4:08.56 44.69 400m: 5:23.58 36.70

6. ZWING Katharina 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:27.46 538
50m: 32.80 32.80 150m: 1:55.22 44.09 250m: 3:24.21 45.47 350m: 4:50.11 37.83

100m: 1:11.13 38.33 200m: 2:38.74 43.52 300m: 4:12.28 48.07 400m: 5:27.46 37.35
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 1, Girls, 400m Medley, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts

7. STRUZZI Giulia 04 Dimensione Nuoto 5:32.11 515
50m: 34.53 34.53 150m: 1:58.94 44.30 250m: 3:29.15 47.79 350m: 4:55.51 38.50

100m: 1:14.64 40.11 200m: 2:41.36 42.42 300m: 4:17.01 47.86 400m: 5:32.11 36.60

8. VOGELMANN Joelle 05 SV Nikar Heidelberg 5:33.44 509
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 2:01.86 45.40 250m: 3:30.72 45.57 350m: 4:56.25 38.97

100m: 1:16.46 42.16 200m: 2:45.15 43.29 300m: 4:17.28 46.56 400m: 5:33.44 37.19

9. MUELLER Jolina 04 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:37.00 493
50m: 35.47 35.47 150m: 2:02.79 43.82 250m: 3:31.38 46.34 350m: 4:59.08 40.87

100m: 1:18.97 43.50 200m: 2:45.04 42.25 300m: 4:18.21 46.83 400m: 5:37.00 37.92

10. HARTMANN Luisa 04 SC Neustadt/Weinstr. 5:37.94 489
50m: 34.40 34.40 150m: 2:02.99 45.80 250m: 3:33.66 46.76 350m: 5:01.37 39.63

100m: 1:17.19 42.79 200m: 2:46.90 43.91 300m: 4:21.74 48.08 400m: 5:37.94 36.57

11. KILDAHL Sarah 04 Aarhus Swim 5:41.04 476
50m: 34.17 34.17 150m: 2:02.85 47.01 250m: 3:31.63 44.87 350m: 5:00.94 42.57

100m: 1:15.84 41.67 200m: 2:46.76 43.91 300m: 4:18.37 46.74 400m: 5:41.04 40.10

12. SAUDRAIS Svetlana 04 FFN Ouest 5:41.36 475
50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:57.19 43.47 250m: 3:31.59 53.35 350m: 5:03.99 38.21

100m: 1:13.72 40.93 200m: 2:38.24 41.05 300m: 4:25.78 54.19 400m: 5:41.36 37.37

DNS FORSON Zaira 05 Ghana Swimming
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 2 Men, 400m Medley 2004 and older
25.01.2019 - 9:50 sponsored by: BGL Results
Meet Record 4:16.65 LITCHFIELD Max GBR Luxembourg 27.01.2017
World Record 4:03.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 10.08.2008
European Record 4:06.16 CSEH Laszlo HUN Beijing (CHN) 10.08.2008

Open 19 +: 4:50.85  /  Junior 17 - 18: 5:07.80  /  Youth 15 - 16: 5:17.90

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. VERRASZTO David 88 Team Hungary 4:18.36 840
50m: 28.09 28.09 150m: 1:32.97 33.02 250m: 2:41.92 35.96 350m: 3:49.12 31.07

100m: 59.95 31.86 200m: 2:05.96 32.99 300m: 3:18.05 36.13 400m: 4:18.36 29.24

2. SHEMBEREV Maksym 93 Azerbaijan 4:23.19 795
50m: 28.25 28.25 150m: 1:34.96 34.95 250m: 2:45.50 36.24 350m: 3:53.19 31.41

100m: 1:00.01 31.76 200m: 2:09.26 34.30 300m: 3:21.78 36.28 400m: 4:23.19 30.00

3. KNIPPING Arjan 94 PSV 4:24.81 780
50m: 27.87 27.87 150m: 1:35.07 34.84 250m: 2:46.20 36.06 350m: 3:54.48 32.10

100m: 1:00.23 32.36 200m: 2:10.14 35.07 300m: 3:22.38 36.18 400m: 4:24.81 30.33

4. ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo 96 Energy Standard 4:24.99 779
50m: 28.80 28.80 150m: 1:36.53 35.54 250m: 2:48.76 37.95 350m: 3:56.88 29.79

100m: 1:00.99 32.19 200m: 2:10.81 34.28 300m: 3:27.09 38.33 400m: 4:24.99 28.11

5. BRAUNBERGER Richard 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:29.21 743
50m: 28.97 28.97 150m: 1:38.15 35.97 250m: 2:50.96 38.14 350m: 3:59.55 30.73

100m: 1:02.18 33.21 200m: 2:12.82 34.67 300m: 3:28.82 37.86 400m: 4:29.21 29.66

6. STUPIN Maxim 00 Moscow Club 4:29.25 742
50m: 27.50 27.50 150m: 1:34.86 34.80 250m: 2:46.32 37.36 350m: 3:57.56 32.61

100m: 1:00.06 32.56 200m: 2:08.96 34.10 300m: 3:24.95 38.63 400m: 4:29.25 31.69

7. MATTENET Emilien 00 Charleville Mezieres 4:30.05 736
50m: 28.65 28.65 150m: 1:37.02 34.72 250m: 2:48.99 38.13 350m: 3:59.98 31.61

100m: 1:02.30 33.65 200m: 2:10.86 33.84 300m: 3:28.37 39.38 400m: 4:30.05 30.07

8. FLOHR Julius 95 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:33.56 708
50m: 28.41 28.41 150m: 1:35.92 36.39 250m: 2:51.48 39.87 350m: 4:01.99 32.14

100m: 59.53 31.12 200m: 2:11.61 35.69 300m: 3:29.85 38.37 400m: 4:33.56 31.57

9. STROEBEK Lucas Bruun 01 Denmark Junior 4:36.40 686
50m: 29.15 29.15 150m: 1:39.29 35.96 250m: 2:54.06 39.09 350m: 4:06.60 31.86

100m: 1:03.33 34.18 200m: 2:14.97 35.68 300m: 3:34.74 40.68 400m: 4:36.40 29.80

10. ZIEMANN Felix 97 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:36.77 683
50m: 28.49 28.49 150m: 1:38.66 36.38 250m: 2:53.44 39.29 350m: 4:04.89 32.18

100m: 1:02.28 33.79 200m: 2:14.15 35.49 300m: 3:32.71 39.27 400m: 4:36.77 31.88

11. GADGAARD Mikkel 99 Denmark Senior 4:37.06 681
50m: 28.27 28.27 150m: 1:38.24 37.62 250m: 2:52.55 38.34 350m: 4:05.67 33.06

100m: 1:00.62 32.35 200m: 2:14.21 35.97 300m: 3:32.61 40.06 400m: 4:37.06 31.39

SCHMIDT Danny 01 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:37.06 681
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:39.28 36.96 250m: 2:56.07 41.46 350m: 4:07.70 31.85

100m: 1:02.32 33.49 200m: 2:14.61 35.33 300m: 3:35.85 39.78 400m: 4:37.06 29.36

13. DUDAS Daniel 94 Iron Swim 4:38.02 674
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:39.27 38.09 250m: 2:55.34 39.60 350m: 4:07.45 32.64

100m: 1:01.18 33.44 200m: 2:15.74 36.47 300m: 3:34.81 39.47 400m: 4:38.02 30.57
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Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen 01 Denmark Junior 4:38.28 672
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:39.61 37.45 250m: 2:55.98 40.67 350m: 4:08.15 31.66

100m: 1:02.16 33.10 200m: 2:15.31 35.70 300m: 3:36.49 40.51 400m: 4:38.28 30.13

15. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 4:39.05 667
50m: 28.85 28.85 150m: 1:40.16 38.10 250m: 2:55.17 38.25 350m: 4:07.42 32.61

100m: 1:02.06 33.21 200m: 2:16.92 36.76 300m: 3:34.81 39.64 400m: 4:39.05 31.63

16. KOST Tim Dennis 02 SV Nikar Heidelberg 4:40.46 657
50m: 30.01 30.01 150m: 1:40.58 36.69 250m: 2:56.31 39.57 350m: 4:08.54 34.23

100m: 1:03.89 33.88 200m: 2:16.74 36.16 300m: 3:34.31 38.00 400m: 4:40.46 31.92

17. REMY Tom 02 Charleville Mezieres 4:41.97 646
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:40.61 37.61 250m: 2:56.44 39.20 350m: 4:09.79 33.85

100m: 1:03.00 33.52 200m: 2:17.24 36.63 300m: 3:35.94 39.50 400m: 4:41.97 32.18

18. HANSEN Andreas 00 Denmark Senior 4:42.58 642
50m: 27.43 27.43 150m: 1:38.06 37.92 250m: 2:54.86 40.05 350m: 4:10.66 33.69

100m: 1:00.14 32.71 200m: 2:14.81 36.75 300m: 3:36.97 42.11 400m: 4:42.58 31.92

19. LE PAPE Thomas 03 FFN Ouest 4:43.21 638
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:44.28 38.61 250m: 3:01.14 39.52 350m: 4:12.92 31.84

100m: 1:05.67 35.72 200m: 2:21.62 37.34 300m: 3:41.08 39.94 400m: 4:43.21 30.29

20. MANETSCH Lucas 96 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 4:43.47 636
50m: 29.72 29.72 150m: 1:42.56 37.97 250m: 2:58.28 38.17 350m: 4:11.87 33.64

100m: 1:04.59 34.87 200m: 2:20.11 37.55 300m: 3:38.23 39.95 400m: 4:43.47 31.60

21. NISSEN Jakob Strunge 02 Denmark Junior 4:44.37 630
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:40.38 36.64 250m: 2:58.23 42.57 350m: 4:13.44 32.25

100m: 1:03.74 34.91 200m: 2:15.66 35.28 300m: 3:41.19 42.96 400m: 4:44.37 30.93

22. SUENKEL Rafael 02 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 4:44.42 630
50m: 28.81 28.81 150m: 1:40.49 37.81 250m: 2:58.68 41.57 350m: 4:13.69 33.55

100m: 1:02.68 33.87 200m: 2:17.11 36.62 300m: 3:40.14 41.46 400m: 4:44.42 30.73

23. ZDZIEBLO Piotr 02 WKS Slask 4:46.64 615
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:39.74 37.21 250m: 2:58.89 41.72 350m: 4:14.21 33.54

100m: 1:02.53 33.27 200m: 2:17.17 37.43 300m: 3:40.67 41.78 400m: 4:46.64 32.43

24. BEAMER Thomas 02 Swim England East Midlands 4:47.78 608
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:40.93 37.07 250m: 3:00.63 43.20 350m: 4:16.72 32.33

100m: 1:03.86 34.38 200m: 2:17.43 36.50 300m: 3:44.39 43.76 400m: 4:47.78 31.06

25. PLOWMAN Archie 01 Swim England East Midlands 4:48.75 602
50m: 28.99 28.99 150m: 1:40.90 38.01 250m: 2:59.45 41.14 350m: 4:16.30 33.43

100m: 1:02.89 33.90 200m: 2:18.31 37.41 300m: 3:42.87 43.42 400m: 4:48.75 32.45

26. HOELBLING Alexander 01 ATUS Knittelfeld 4:49.60 596
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:42.96 38.09 250m: 3:01.53 41.78 350m: 4:17.93 33.82

100m: 1:04.87 35.70 200m: 2:19.75 36.79 300m: 3:44.11 42.58 400m: 4:49.60 31.67

27. GALLAGHER Dylan 03 Swim Wales 4:50.15 593
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:43.51 38.91 250m: 3:01.89 40.13 350m: 4:17.59 35.32

100m: 1:04.60 34.41 200m: 2:21.76 38.25 300m: 3:42.27 40.38 400m: 4:50.15 32.56

28. SKRYDSTRUP Aksel 01 Aarhus Swim 4:51.72 584
50m: 30.85 30.85 150m: 1:48.16 40.10 250m: 3:04.78 37.93 350m: 4:18.30 34.62

100m: 1:08.06 37.21 200m: 2:26.85 38.69 300m: 3:43.68 38.90 400m: 4:51.72 33.42
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Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

29. SPEAKMAN Zachariah 02 Swim Wales 4:52.58 578
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:42.23 38.14 250m: 3:01.63 41.69 350m: 4:18.94 34.47

100m: 1:04.09 34.44 200m: 2:19.94 37.71 300m: 3:44.47 42.84 400m: 4:52.58 33.64

30. PREECE Aron 99 Nova Centurion SC 4:55.70 560 *
50m: 29.82 29.82 150m: 1:45.95 40.79 250m: 3:07.53 42.74 350m: 4:23.97 34.25

100m: 1:05.16 35.34 200m: 2:24.79 38.84 300m: 3:49.72 42.19 400m: 4:55.70 31.73

31. SCHMIDT Marten 02 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:58.32 546
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:46.93 41.64 250m: 3:08.30 40.80 350m: 4:24.89 34.40

100m: 1:05.29 35.41 200m: 2:27.50 40.57 300m: 3:50.49 42.19 400m: 4:58.32 33.43

32. PAZDUR Dorian 03 CD54 Natation 4:59.83 537
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:43.71 38.81 250m: 3:05.34 44.49 350m: 4:25.45 35.20

100m: 1:04.90 35.02 200m: 2:20.85 37.14 300m: 3:50.25 44.91 400m: 4:59.83 34.38

33. SKALSKI Maximilian 02 TV 1843 Dillenburg 5:00.33 535
50m: 29.97 29.97 150m: 1:47.16 41.05 250m: 3:08.34 42.11 350m: 4:25.92 35.63

100m: 1:06.11 36.14 200m: 2:26.23 39.07 300m: 3:50.29 41.95 400m: 5:00.33 34.41

34. PIERRON Gauthier 04 CD54 Natation 5:00.87 532
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:48.26 40.21 250m: 3:09.72 42.34 350m: 4:27.43 34.52

100m: 1:08.05 36.73 200m: 2:27.38 39.12 300m: 3:52.91 43.19 400m: 5:00.87 33.44

35. GANSS Julius 02 SV Nikar Heidelberg 5:01.12 531
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:48.36 41.50 250m: 3:10.10 41.73 350m: 4:27.58 34.97

100m: 1:06.86 36.14 200m: 2:28.37 40.01 300m: 3:52.61 42.51 400m: 5:01.12 33.54

36. VARELA Aslak 03 Plymouth Leander SC 5:03.60 518
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:48.10 41.15 250m: 3:10.63 42.03 350m: 4:28.74 36.24

100m: 1:06.95 36.21 200m: 2:28.60 40.50 300m: 3:52.50 41.87 400m: 5:03.60 34.86

37. SCHWICK Maximilian 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 5:03.70 517
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:48.01 42.03 250m: 3:12.16 44.15 350m: 4:31.14 34.33

100m: 1:05.98 35.50 200m: 2:28.01 40.00 300m: 3:56.81 44.65 400m: 5:03.70 32.56

38. NORTH Oscar 03 Plymouth Leander SC 5:04.08 515
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:45.19 40.36 250m: 3:09.34 45.13 350m: 4:29.95 35.14

100m: 1:04.83 34.98 200m: 2:24.21 39.02 300m: 3:54.81 45.47 400m: 5:04.08 34.13

39. MARCHER Lucas 02 Club Nautique du Val de Fensch 5:05.26 509
50m: 32.27 32.27 150m: 1:49.32 39.57 250m: 3:10.72 42.26 350m: 4:31.00 36.63

100m: 1:09.75 37.48 200m: 2:28.46 39.14 300m: 3:54.37 43.65 400m: 5:05.26 34.26

40. ANTONIN Felix 01 Cercle des Nageurs de Sion 5:21.28 437 *
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:50.12 42.81 250m: 3:17.67 45.46 350m: 4:44.56 38.27

100m: 1:07.31 36.56 200m: 2:32.21 42.09 300m: 4:06.29 48.62 400m: 5:21.28 36.72

DNS SAVVA Theo 02 Swim Wales
DNS STIEF Fabio 03 SC Neustadt/Weinstr.

WDR MASCARENHAS Henrique 01 Plymouth Leander SC
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Event 2, Men, 400m Medley

Junior

1. STROEBEK Lucas Bruun 01 Denmark Junior 4:36.40 686
50m: 29.15 29.15 150m: 1:39.29 35.96 250m: 2:54.06 39.09 350m: 4:06.60 31.86

100m: 1:03.33 34.18 200m: 2:14.97 35.68 300m: 3:34.74 40.68 400m: 4:36.40 29.80

2. SCHMIDT Danny 01 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:37.06 681
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:39.28 36.96 250m: 2:56.07 41.46 350m: 4:07.70 31.85

100m: 1:02.32 33.49 200m: 2:14.61 35.33 300m: 3:35.85 39.78 400m: 4:37.06 29.36

3. ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen 01 Denmark Junior 4:38.28 672
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:39.61 37.45 250m: 2:55.98 40.67 350m: 4:08.15 31.66

100m: 1:02.16 33.10 200m: 2:15.31 35.70 300m: 3:36.49 40.51 400m: 4:38.28 30.13

4. KOST Tim Dennis 02 SV Nikar Heidelberg 4:40.46 657
50m: 30.01 30.01 150m: 1:40.58 36.69 250m: 2:56.31 39.57 350m: 4:08.54 34.23

100m: 1:03.89 33.88 200m: 2:16.74 36.16 300m: 3:34.31 38.00 400m: 4:40.46 31.92

5. REMY Tom 02 Charleville Mezieres 4:41.97 646
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:40.61 37.61 250m: 2:56.44 39.20 350m: 4:09.79 33.85

100m: 1:03.00 33.52 200m: 2:17.24 36.63 300m: 3:35.94 39.50 400m: 4:41.97 32.18

6. NISSEN Jakob Strunge 02 Denmark Junior 4:44.37 630
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:40.38 36.64 250m: 2:58.23 42.57 350m: 4:13.44 32.25

100m: 1:03.74 34.91 200m: 2:15.66 35.28 300m: 3:41.19 42.96 400m: 4:44.37 30.93

7. SUENKEL Rafael 02 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 4:44.42 630
50m: 28.81 28.81 150m: 1:40.49 37.81 250m: 2:58.68 41.57 350m: 4:13.69 33.55

100m: 1:02.68 33.87 200m: 2:17.11 36.62 300m: 3:40.14 41.46 400m: 4:44.42 30.73

8. ZDZIEBLO Piotr 02 WKS Slask 4:46.64 615
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:39.74 37.21 250m: 2:58.89 41.72 350m: 4:14.21 33.54

100m: 1:02.53 33.27 200m: 2:17.17 37.43 300m: 3:40.67 41.78 400m: 4:46.64 32.43

9. BEAMER Thomas 02 Swim England East Midlands 4:47.78 608
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:40.93 37.07 250m: 3:00.63 43.20 350m: 4:16.72 32.33

100m: 1:03.86 34.38 200m: 2:17.43 36.50 300m: 3:44.39 43.76 400m: 4:47.78 31.06

10. PLOWMAN Archie 01 Swim England East Midlands 4:48.75 602
50m: 28.99 28.99 150m: 1:40.90 38.01 250m: 2:59.45 41.14 350m: 4:16.30 33.43

100m: 1:02.89 33.90 200m: 2:18.31 37.41 300m: 3:42.87 43.42 400m: 4:48.75 32.45

11. HOELBLING Alexander 01 ATUS Knittelfeld 4:49.60 596
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:42.96 38.09 250m: 3:01.53 41.78 350m: 4:17.93 33.82

100m: 1:04.87 35.70 200m: 2:19.75 36.79 300m: 3:44.11 42.58 400m: 4:49.60 31.67

12. SKRYDSTRUP Aksel 01 Aarhus Swim 4:51.72 584
50m: 30.85 30.85 150m: 1:48.16 40.10 250m: 3:04.78 37.93 350m: 4:18.30 34.62

100m: 1:08.06 37.21 200m: 2:26.85 38.69 300m: 3:43.68 38.90 400m: 4:51.72 33.42

13. SPEAKMAN Zachariah 02 Swim Wales 4:52.58 578
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:42.23 38.14 250m: 3:01.63 41.69 350m: 4:18.94 34.47

100m: 1:04.09 34.44 200m: 2:19.94 37.71 300m: 3:44.47 42.84 400m: 4:52.58 33.64

14. SCHMIDT Marten 02 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:58.32 546
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:46.93 41.64 250m: 3:08.30 40.80 350m: 4:24.89 34.40

100m: 1:05.29 35.41 200m: 2:27.50 40.57 300m: 3:50.49 42.19 400m: 4:58.32 33.43

15. SKALSKI Maximilian 02 TV 1843 Dillenburg 5:00.33 535
50m: 29.97 29.97 150m: 1:47.16 41.05 250m: 3:08.34 42.11 350m: 4:25.92 35.63

100m: 1:06.11 36.14 200m: 2:26.23 39.07 300m: 3:50.29 41.95 400m: 5:00.33 34.41
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Event 2, Boys, 400m Medley, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

16. GANSS Julius 02 SV Nikar Heidelberg 5:01.12 531
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:48.36 41.50 250m: 3:10.10 41.73 350m: 4:27.58 34.97

100m: 1:06.86 36.14 200m: 2:28.37 40.01 300m: 3:52.61 42.51 400m: 5:01.12 33.54

17. MARCHER Lucas 02 Club Nautique du Val de Fensch 5:05.26 509
50m: 32.27 32.27 150m: 1:49.32 39.57 250m: 3:10.72 42.26 350m: 4:31.00 36.63

100m: 1:09.75 37.48 200m: 2:28.46 39.14 300m: 3:54.37 43.65 400m: 5:05.26 34.26

18. ANTONIN Felix 01 Cercle des Nageurs de Sion 5:21.28 437 *
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:50.12 42.81 250m: 3:17.67 45.46 350m: 4:44.56 38.27

100m: 1:07.31 36.56 200m: 2:32.21 42.09 300m: 4:06.29 48.62 400m: 5:21.28 36.72

DNS SAVVA Theo 02 Swim Wales
WDR MASCARENHAS Henrique 01 Plymouth Leander SC

Youth

1. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 4:39.05 667
50m: 28.85 28.85 150m: 1:40.16 38.10 250m: 2:55.17 38.25 350m: 4:07.42 32.61

100m: 1:02.06 33.21 200m: 2:16.92 36.76 300m: 3:34.81 39.64 400m: 4:39.05 31.63

2. LE PAPE Thomas 03 FFN Ouest 4:43.21 638
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:44.28 38.61 250m: 3:01.14 39.52 350m: 4:12.92 31.84

100m: 1:05.67 35.72 200m: 2:21.62 37.34 300m: 3:41.08 39.94 400m: 4:43.21 30.29

3. GALLAGHER Dylan 03 Swim Wales 4:50.15 593
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:43.51 38.91 250m: 3:01.89 40.13 350m: 4:17.59 35.32

100m: 1:04.60 34.41 200m: 2:21.76 38.25 300m: 3:42.27 40.38 400m: 4:50.15 32.56

4. PAZDUR Dorian 03 CD54 Natation 4:59.83 537
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:43.71 38.81 250m: 3:05.34 44.49 350m: 4:25.45 35.20

100m: 1:04.90 35.02 200m: 2:20.85 37.14 300m: 3:50.25 44.91 400m: 4:59.83 34.38

5. PIERRON Gauthier 04 CD54 Natation 5:00.87 532
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:48.26 40.21 250m: 3:09.72 42.34 350m: 4:27.43 34.52

100m: 1:08.05 36.73 200m: 2:27.38 39.12 300m: 3:52.91 43.19 400m: 5:00.87 33.44

6. VARELA Aslak 03 Plymouth Leander SC 5:03.60 518
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:48.10 41.15 250m: 3:10.63 42.03 350m: 4:28.74 36.24

100m: 1:06.95 36.21 200m: 2:28.60 40.50 300m: 3:52.50 41.87 400m: 5:03.60 34.86

7. SCHWICK Maximilian 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 5:03.70 517
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:48.01 42.03 250m: 3:12.16 44.15 350m: 4:31.14 34.33

100m: 1:05.98 35.50 200m: 2:28.01 40.00 300m: 3:56.81 44.65 400m: 5:03.70 32.56

8. NORTH Oscar 03 Plymouth Leander SC 5:04.08 515
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:45.19 40.36 250m: 3:09.34 45.13 350m: 4:29.95 35.14

100m: 1:04.83 34.98 200m: 2:24.21 39.02 300m: 3:54.81 45.47 400m: 5:04.08 34.13

DNS STIEF Fabio 03 SC Neustadt/Weinstr.
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Event 3 Women, 200m Butterfly 2005 and older
25.01.2019 - 10:14 sponsored by: Freelanders Results Prelim
Meet Record 2:08.18 HENTKE Franziska GER Luxembourg 27.01.2018
World Record 2:01.81 LIU Zige CHN Ji Nan (CHN) 21.10.2009
European Record 2:04.27 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rome (ITA) 29.07.2009

Open 18 +: 2:26.55  /  Junior 16 - 17: 2:35.10  /  Youth 14 - 15: 2:40.20

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. HOSSZU Katinka 89 Iron Swim 2:09.89 824 A 28.80 1:01.68 1:35.63 2:09.89
2. STEPHENS Laura 99 Plymouth Leander SC 2:12.21 782 A 30.01 1:03.57 1:37.94 2:12.21
3. SZILAGYI Liliana 96 Team Hungary 2:14.06 750 A 30.32 1:03.89 1:38.63 2:14.06
4. FREEMAN Sophie 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:16.39 712 A 30.41 1:05.00 1:40.76 2:16.39
5. VILLESEN Katrine Bukh 00 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 2:16.57 709 A 30.36 1:04.77 1:40.14 2:16.57
6. GAARD Regitze 01 Denmark Senior 2:16.98 703 A 30.74 1:04.85 1:40.71 2:16.98
7. ELLIOTT Maisie 03 Swim England East Midlands 2:18.12 685 A 30.82 1:05.31 1:41.15 2:18.12
8. BRAGINA Lada 99 Russia Ugra 2:18.32 682 A 30.14 1:05.07 1:41.19 2:18.32
9. ALLISON Megan 02 Swim Wales 2:18.49 680 A 30.69 1:05.79 1:41.31 2:18.49

10. KLEYBOLDT Rosalie 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:18.56 679 A 30.72 1:06.05 1:42.24 2:18.56
11. SPIERING Femke 02 KNZB-OC 2:19.55 665 B 30.94 1:06.47 1:43.05 2:19.55
12. EHRING Mareike 01 VFL Gladbeck 1921 2:19.70 662 B 30.65 1:06.35 1:42.50 2:19.70
13. WEGRZYNOWSKA A. 01 WKS Slask 2:21.49 638 B 30.53 1:06.45 1:43.55 2:21.49
14. MARZIALI Ginevra 03 Dimensione Nuoto 2:22.30 627 B 31.30 1:06.97 1:44.12 2:22.30
15. GERTH Lilli 04 TSV Bad Saulgau 2:22.34 626 B 31.54 1:07.93 1:44.12 2:22.34
16. WAUTERS Laura 03 Flanders 2:23.10 616 B 31.95 1:08.70 1:45.08 2:23.10
17. GRUNDKE Leonie 03 Dresdner Delphine e.V. 2:24.28 601 B 31.19 1:07.46 1:45.56 2:24.28
18. SCHNAGL Emelie 01 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:24.58 598 B 32.03 1:08.46 1:46.12 2:24.58
19. TASZHANOVA Diana 04 Dostyk Aktobe 2:24.79 595 B 32.12 1:07.58 1:46.92 2:24.79
20. NOEL Oriana 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:25.18 590 B 31.83 1:08.81 1:46.98 2:25.18
21. SCHIRRA Hannah 03 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:25.37 588 R 31.49 1:08.89 1:47.20 2:25.37
22. SWEGMARK Ida 00 Team West 2:25.87 582 R 31.68 1:08.41 1:46.29 2:25.87
23. WIJK Mellie 02 Team West 2:26.50 574 R 32.30 1:09.16 1:47.23 2:26.50
24. CELAR Selina 99 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 2:26.57 574 R * 31.39 1:08.34 1:46.87 2:26.57
25. BIDEAU Thais 02 FFN Ouest 2:27.06 568 31.93 1:08.28 1:47.05 2:27.06
26. ADAMS Victoria 02 Plymouth Leander SC 2:27.34 565 33.04 1:08.84 1:48.48 2:27.34
27. SOBIAK Zuzanna 02 WKS Slask 2:27.41 564 32.00 1:09.28 1:47.94 2:27.41
28. SCHOEN Lisa 99 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 2:28.09 556 * 32.47 1:09.47 1:48.32 2:28.09
29. MELBOURNE-SMITH G. 03 Swim Wales 2:28.50 551 31.52 1:07.85 1:47.82 2:28.50
30. GUEL Dilara 02 TSG Backnang 2:28.61 550 31.81 1:08.81 1:48.66 2:28.61
31. MORGAN Elena 02 Swim Wales 2:28.98 546 31.49 1:08.16 1:48.01 2:28.98
32. DECONINCK Gaelle 04 Brugse Zwem- & Reddingskring 2:29.32 542 32.86 1:11.35 1:50.94 2:29.32
33. CORNISH Emily 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:31.36 521 32.73 1:11.14 1:50.86 2:31.36
34. PREHN Isabella 02 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:31.66 518 32.16 1:11.40 1:51.92 2:31.66
35. AVRARD Laly 03 EN Tours 2:31.79 516 32.88 1:10.98 1:50.96 2:31.79
36. LISTRAT Charlotte 04 EN Tours 2:32.00 514 32.75 1:10.85 1:50.95 2:32.00
37. HEIERHOFF Hannah 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:34.90 486 33.29 1:11.58 1:52.28 2:34.90
38. MEKHTOUB Jade 04 CD54 Natation 2:36.46 471 34.14 1:13.32 1:55.13 2:36.46
39. PETERS Lena 05 Fed. Luxembourgeoise de Natation2:36.99 467 32.23 1:11.92 1:56.14 2:36.99
40. STRUZZI Giulia 04 Dimensione Nuoto 2:44.32 407 * 34.14 1:14.88 1:59.21 2:44.32

DNS MOEHLE Cara 03 TSG Backnang
DNS FORSON Zaira 05 Ghana Swimming
DNS ROSE Rianne 05 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 3, Women, 200m Butterfly, Prelim

Junior

1. ELLIOTT Maisie 03 Swim England East Midlands 2:18.12 685 A 30.82 1:05.31 1:41.15 2:18.12
2. ALLISON Megan 02 Swim Wales 2:18.49 680 A 30.69 1:05.79 1:41.31 2:18.49
3. KLEYBOLDT Rosalie 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:18.56 679 A 30.72 1:06.05 1:42.24 2:18.56
4. SPIERING Femke 02 KNZB-OC 2:19.55 665 B 30.94 1:06.47 1:43.05 2:19.55
5. MARZIALI Ginevra 03 Dimensione Nuoto 2:22.30 627 B 31.30 1:06.97 1:44.12 2:22.30
6. WAUTERS Laura 03 Flanders 2:23.10 616 B 31.95 1:08.70 1:45.08 2:23.10
7. GRUNDKE Leonie 03 Dresdner Delphine e.V. 2:24.28 601 B 31.19 1:07.46 1:45.56 2:24.28
8. SCHIRRA Hannah 03 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:25.37 588 R 31.49 1:08.89 1:47.20 2:25.37
9. WIJK Mellie 02 Team West 2:26.50 574 R 32.30 1:09.16 1:47.23 2:26.50

10. BIDEAU Thais 02 FFN Ouest 2:27.06 568 31.93 1:08.28 1:47.05 2:27.06
11. ADAMS Victoria 02 Plymouth Leander SC 2:27.34 565 33.04 1:08.84 1:48.48 2:27.34
12. SOBIAK Zuzanna 02 WKS Slask 2:27.41 564 32.00 1:09.28 1:47.94 2:27.41
13. MELBOURNE-SMITH G. 03 Swim Wales 2:28.50 551 31.52 1:07.85 1:47.82 2:28.50
14. GUEL Dilara 02 TSG Backnang 2:28.61 550 31.81 1:08.81 1:48.66 2:28.61
15. MORGAN Elena 02 Swim Wales 2:28.98 546 31.49 1:08.16 1:48.01 2:28.98
16. PREHN Isabella 02 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:31.66 518 32.16 1:11.40 1:51.92 2:31.66
17. AVRARD Laly 03 EN Tours 2:31.79 516 32.88 1:10.98 1:50.96 2:31.79
18. HEIERHOFF Hannah 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:34.90 486 33.29 1:11.58 1:52.28 2:34.90

DNS MOEHLE Cara 03 TSG Backnang

Youth

1. FREEMAN Sophie 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:16.39 712 A 30.41 1:05.00 1:40.76 2:16.39
2. GERTH Lilli 04 TSV Bad Saulgau 2:22.34 626 B 31.54 1:07.93 1:44.12 2:22.34
3. TASZHANOVA Diana 04 Dostyk Aktobe 2:24.79 595 B 32.12 1:07.58 1:46.92 2:24.79
4. NOEL Oriana 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:25.18 590 B 31.83 1:08.81 1:46.98 2:25.18
5. DECONINCK Gaelle 04 Brugse Zwem- & Reddingskring 2:29.32 542 32.86 1:11.35 1:50.94 2:29.32
6. CORNISH Emily 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:31.36 521 32.73 1:11.14 1:50.86 2:31.36
7. LISTRAT Charlotte 04 EN Tours 2:32.00 514 32.75 1:10.85 1:50.95 2:32.00
8. MEKHTOUB Jade 04 CD54 Natation 2:36.46 471 34.14 1:13.32 1:55.13 2:36.46
9. PETERS Lena 05 Fed. Luxembourgeoise de Natation2:36.99 467 32.23 1:11.92 1:56.14 2:36.99

10. STRUZZI Giulia 04 Dimensione Nuoto 2:44.32 407 * 34.14 1:14.88 1:59.21 2:44.32
DNS FORSON Zaira 05 Ghana Swimming
DNS ROSE Rianne 05 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 4 Men, 200m Butterfly 2004 and older
25.01.2019 - 10:20 sponsored by: Freelanders Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:56.58 CSEH Laszlo HUN Luxembourg 30.01.2016
World Record 1:51.51 PHELPS Michael USA Rome (ITA) 29.07.2009
European Record 1:52.70 CSEH Laszlo HUN Beijing (CHN) 13.08.2008

Open 19 +: 2:12.50  /  Junior 17 - 18: 2:20.25  /  Youth 15 - 16: 2:24.85

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. BICZO Bence 93 Team Hungary 2:00.78 786 A 27.17 58.06 1:30.16 2:00.78
2. RAZZETTI Alberto 99 Italian Swimming Federation 2:00.83 785 A 26.60 57.23 1:28.59 2:00.83
3. BURDISSO Frederico 01 Italian Swimming Federation 2:00.89 784 A 26.16 55.87 1:27.68 2:00.89
4. KOPTIELOV Yevhen 93 Ukrainian Swimming Federation 2:00.90 784 A 27.60 58.73 1:30.54 2:00.90
5. ZHIKHAREV Petr 99 Youth of Moscow 2:01.81 767 A 26.65 57.91 1:29.20 2:01.81
6. BEELEY Tom 99 Plymouth Leander SC 2:02.54 753 A 27.34 58.41 1:30.40 2:02.54
7. ZIRK Kregor 99 Energy Standard 2:02.80 748 A 27.27 58.63 1:30.43 2:02.80
8. VERRASZTO David 88 Team Hungary 2:03.08 743 A 27.96 59.27 1:31.45 2:03.08
9. CHIRICO Luca 99 Team Insubrika 2:04.22 723 A 27.09 58.81 1:31.46 2:04.22

10. KAMMANN Bjoern 01 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 2:05.81 696 A 27.98 59.83 1:32.81 2:05.81
11. HEIDTMANN Jacob 94 Swim-Team Elmshorn 2:06.00 693 B 27.61 58.56 1:31.16 2:06.00
12. ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo 96 Energy Standard 2:06.38 686 B 28.93 1:01.37 1:33.95 2:06.38
13. TROIANOVSKYI Ihor 02 Ukrainian Swimming Federation 2:06.99 677 B 27.90 1:01.37 1:35.18 2:06.99
14. BLANCH Nicolas 97 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 2:07.21 673 B 28.38 1:00.45 1:33.19 2:07.21
15. EICH Alexander 02 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 2:07.76 664 B 27.98 1:00.14 1:33.12 2:07.76
16. CHOOYIN Benjamin 02 Swim Wales 2:07.96 661 B 29.40 1:02.07 1:35.15 2:07.96
17. EDWARDS Rhys 02 Swim Wales 2:08.41 654 B 28.77 1:01.72 1:34.82 2:08.41
18. ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen01 Denmark Junior 2:08.43 654 B 28.87 1:00.87 1:35.03 2:08.43
19. EL-KAMASH Marwan 93 Energy Standard 2:08.64 651 B 28.46 1:01.27 1:34.90 2:08.64
20. SAVAGE Daniel 00 Swim England East Midlands 2:08.66 651 B 27.66 1:00.59 1:34.23 2:08.66
21. RICHARDS Owen 01 Swim Wales 2:09.04 645 R 28.98 1:01.52 1:35.04 2:09.04
22. LEES Axel 02 ASPTT Limoges 2:09.17 643 R 28.80 1:01.50 1:35.28 2:09.17
23. NOWOSAD Max 95 SG Neukoelln e.V. Berlin 2:09.82 633 R 28.67 1:00.91 1:34.44 2:09.82
24. KHRYPUNOV Yevgen 02 Ukrainian Swimming Federation 2:10.00 631 R 29.31 1:02.07 1:35.91 2:10.00
25. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.13 629 30.16 1:04.05 1:37.66 2:10.13
26. GANZEY Egor 03 Russia Ugra 2:10.20 628 30.23 1:03.51 1:37.21 2:10.20
27. MAKSUMOV Ernest 97 Moscow Club 2:10.23 627 29.49 1:03.28 1:37.10 2:10.23
28. EICHLER Adrian 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:10.43 624 27.85 1:00.04 1:34.38 2:10.43
29. HOUOT Jeremy 99 Vikings de Rouen 2:10.75 620 28.77 1:01.23 1:34.89 2:10.75
30. DULONDEL Louis 98 Vikings de Rouen 2:10.77 620 27.87 1:00.26 1:34.47 2:10.77
31. HART James 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:10.86 618 28.57 1:01.79 1:36.00 2:10.86
32. HEWITT Cole 02 Swim Wales 2:12.28 599 29.70 1:02.67 1:37.40 2:12.28
33. IVANOV Sergei 97 Youth of Moscow 2:12.53 595 * 29.32 1:03.41 1:38.33 2:12.53
34. MATTENET Emilien 00 Charleville Mezieres 2:12.87 591 * 29.53 1:03.87 1:38.52 2:12.87
35. GORDO Salvador 03 Plymouth Leander SC 2:13.30 585 29.63 1:03.16 1:37.52 2:13.30
36. DELBIANCO Diego 03 Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2:13.63 581 29.41 1:04.49 1:39.96 2:13.63
37. GRUNERT Paul 02 Schwimmverein Mannheim 2:14.03 575 28.94 1:02.53 1:37.86 2:14.03
38. FROST Oliver Noergaard 02 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 2:14.14 574 29.39 1:03.83 1:38.92 2:14.14
39. ASHLEY-SPARKS Freddie02 Plymouth Leander SC 2:14.75 566 30.34 1:04.35 1:39.67 2:14.75
40. JEDEL Christopher 95 Team West 2:14.82 565 * 30.17 1:03.65 1:39.28 2:14.82
41. BERNARD-PLANESSE P.99 EN Tours 2:14.84 565 * 29.14 1:02.79 1:38.02 2:14.84
42. HEIDENREICH Tim 01 Dresdner Delphine e.V. 2:14.89 564 29.32 1:03.46 1:38.97 2:14.89
43. SUMIN Ivan 03 Youth of Moscow 2:15.19 561 29.57 1:03.34 1:38.71 2:15.19
44. BEAMER Thomas 02 Swim England East Midlands 2:16.52 544 30.08 1:04.79 1:41.27 2:16.52
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 4, Men, 200m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

45. SYMILLIDIS Stylianos 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:17.20 536 30.34 1:04.93 1:40.79 2:17.20
46. VALERIANI Lorenzo 01 Dimensione Nuoto 2:18.70 519 28.64 1:02.12 1:38.94 2:18.70
47. SCHUMACHER Lou 02 Herstalnatation 2:20.26 502 * 31.06 1:07.06 1:43.93 2:20.26
48. HERION Martin 01 Liege Mosan 2:20.81 496 * 30.83 1:06.75 1:43.75 2:20.81
49. PEZELJ Antonio 99 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:20.93 495 * 29.56 1:04.81 1:42.22 2:20.93
50. LANNERS Nicolas 04 Fed. Luxembourgeoise de Natation2:22.08 483 29.92 1:05.50 1:43.25 2:22.08
51. BERTUZZI Valentin 04 Herstalnatation 2:23.41 470 31.52 1:05.70 1:45.48 2:23.41
52. PLASCHKE Lennart 01 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:29.60 414 * 30.24 1:04.53 1:43.02 2:29.60
53. SMIT Luca 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:30.77 404 * 32.29 1:10.87 1:51.67 2:30.77
54. NAEF Marcel 03 Swim Team Lucerne 2:35.01 372 * 32.12 1:10.35 1:52.19 2:35.01

DSQ NICKELSEN Rasmus 03 Denmark Junior
P5 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 8.4) (Time:
10:33)

DSQ PICOCHE Louis 02 FFN Ouest
P5 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 8.4) (Time:
10:30)

DNS ENDERS Lennart 01 SC Wiesbaden 1911
DNS KELLER Viktor 98 SC Wiesbaden 1911
DNS SHEMBEREV Maksym 93 Azerbaijan
WDR VERLINDEN Joeri 88 PSV
WDR WILLIM Yannis Merlin 99 SG Bayer

Junior

1. BURDISSO Frederico 01 Italian Swimming Federation 2:00.89 784 A 26.16 55.87 1:27.68 2:00.89
2. KAMMANN Bjoern 01 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 2:05.81 696 A 27.98 59.83 1:32.81 2:05.81
3. TROIANOVSKYI Ihor 02 Ukrainian Swimming Federation 2:06.99 677 B 27.90 1:01.37 1:35.18 2:06.99
4. EICH Alexander 02 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 2:07.76 664 B 27.98 1:00.14 1:33.12 2:07.76
5. CHOOYIN Benjamin 02 Swim Wales 2:07.96 661 B 29.40 1:02.07 1:35.15 2:07.96
6. EDWARDS Rhys 02 Swim Wales 2:08.41 654 B 28.77 1:01.72 1:34.82 2:08.41
7. ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen01 Denmark Junior 2:08.43 654 B 28.87 1:00.87 1:35.03 2:08.43
8. RICHARDS Owen 01 Swim Wales 2:09.04 645 R 28.98 1:01.52 1:35.04 2:09.04
9. LEES Axel 02 ASPTT Limoges 2:09.17 643 R 28.80 1:01.50 1:35.28 2:09.17

10. KHRYPUNOV Yevgen 02 Ukrainian Swimming Federation 2:10.00 631 R 29.31 1:02.07 1:35.91 2:10.00
11. HEWITT Cole 02 Swim Wales 2:12.28 599 29.70 1:02.67 1:37.40 2:12.28
12. GRUNERT Paul 02 Schwimmverein Mannheim 2:14.03 575 28.94 1:02.53 1:37.86 2:14.03
13. FROST Oliver Noergaard 02 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 2:14.14 574 29.39 1:03.83 1:38.92 2:14.14
14. ASHLEY-SPARKS Freddie02 Plymouth Leander SC 2:14.75 566 30.34 1:04.35 1:39.67 2:14.75
15. HEIDENREICH Tim 01 Dresdner Delphine e.V. 2:14.89 564 29.32 1:03.46 1:38.97 2:14.89
16. BEAMER Thomas 02 Swim England East Midlands 2:16.52 544 30.08 1:04.79 1:41.27 2:16.52
17. VALERIANI Lorenzo 01 Dimensione Nuoto 2:18.70 519 28.64 1:02.12 1:38.94 2:18.70
18. SCHUMACHER Lou 02 Herstalnatation 2:20.26 502 * 31.06 1:07.06 1:43.93 2:20.26
19. HERION Martin 01 Liege Mosan 2:20.81 496 * 30.83 1:06.75 1:43.75 2:20.81
20. PLASCHKE Lennart 01 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:29.60 414 * 30.24 1:04.53 1:43.02 2:29.60

DSQ PICOCHE Louis 02 FFN Ouest
P5 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 8.4) (Time:

10:30)

DNS ENDERS Lennart 01 SC Wiesbaden 1911
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 4, Men, 200m Butterfly, Prelim

Youth

1. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.13 629 30.16 1:04.05 1:37.66 2:10.13
2. GANZEY Egor 03 Russia Ugra 2:10.20 628 30.23 1:03.51 1:37.21 2:10.20
3. EICHLER Adrian 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:10.43 624 27.85 1:00.04 1:34.38 2:10.43
4. HART James 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:10.86 618 28.57 1:01.79 1:36.00 2:10.86
5. GORDO Salvador 03 Plymouth Leander SC 2:13.30 585 29.63 1:03.16 1:37.52 2:13.30
6. DELBIANCO Diego 03 Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2:13.63 581 29.41 1:04.49 1:39.96 2:13.63
7. SUMIN Ivan 03 Youth of Moscow 2:15.19 561 29.57 1:03.34 1:38.71 2:15.19
8. SYMILLIDIS Stylianos 04 Plymouth Leander SC 2:17.20 536 30.34 1:04.93 1:40.79 2:17.20
9. LANNERS Nicolas 04 Fed. Luxembourgeoise de Natation2:22.08 483 29.92 1:05.50 1:43.25 2:22.08

10. BERTUZZI Valentin 04 Herstalnatation 2:23.41 470 31.52 1:05.70 1:45.48 2:23.41
11. SMIT Luca 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:30.77 404 * 32.29 1:10.87 1:51.67 2:30.77
12. NAEF Marcel 03 Swim Team Lucerne 2:35.01 372 * 32.12 1:10.35 1:52.19 2:35.01

DSQ NICKELSEN Rasmus 03 Denmark Junior
P5 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 8.4) (Time:
10:33)
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 5 Women, 800m Freestyle 2005 and older
25.01.2019 - 10:30 sponsored by: FLNS Results
Meet Record 8:28.82 BELMONTE Mireia ESP Luxembourg 29.01.2016
World Record 8:04.79 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Rio (BRA) 12.08.2016
European Record 8:14.10 ADLINGTON Rebecca GBR Beijing (CHN) 16.08.2008

Open 18 +: 9:30.00  /  Junior 16 - 17: 10:00.00  /  Youth 14 - 15: 10:20.00

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. HOLDEN Polly 99 Nova Centurion SC 8:46.12 782
100m: 1:03.31 1:03.31 300m: 3:15.23 1:06.06 500m: 5:28.37 1:06.57 700m: 7:40.98 1:06.36
200m: 2:09.17 1:05.86 400m: 4:21.80 1:06.57 600m: 6:34.62 1:06.25 800m: 8:46.12 1:05.14

2. COLBERT Freya 04 Swim England East Midlands 8:57.15 735
100m: 1:04.22 1:04.22 300m: 3:19.07 1:07.29 500m: 5:34.51 1:07.57 700m: 7:50.66 1:07.76
200m: 2:11.78 1:07.56 400m: 4:26.94 1:07.87 600m: 6:42.90 1:08.39 800m: 8:57.15 1:06.49

3. CABON Lean 02 FFN Ouest 9:07.20 695
100m: 1:04.04 1:04.04 300m: 3:20.54 1:08.45 500m: 5:39.38 1:09.56 700m: 7:59.45 1:10.00
200m: 2:12.09 1:08.05 400m: 4:29.82 1:09.28 600m: 6:49.45 1:10.07 800m: 9:07.20 1:07.75

4. PECHINI Monica 03 Dimensione Nuoto 9:09.11 688
100m: 1:03.51 1:03.51 300m: 3:21.65 1:09.37 500m: 5:41.94 1:09.84 700m: 8:02.51 1:10.03
200m: 2:12.28 1:08.77 400m: 4:32.10 1:10.45 600m: 6:52.48 1:10.54 800m: 9:09.11 1:06.60

5. ERHART Samira Svea 99 SC Wiesbaden 1911 9:09.29 687
100m: 1:05.09 1:05.09 300m: 3:22.39 1:09.17 500m: 5:41.49 1:09.89 700m: 8:01.56 1:09.70
200m: 2:13.22 1:08.13 400m: 4:31.60 1:09.21 600m: 6:51.86 1:10.37 800m: 9:09.29 1:07.73

6. RICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg 9:13.93 670
100m: 1:03.62 1:03.62 300m: 3:25.20 1:11.11 500m: 5:46.51 1:10.11 700m: 8:06.51 1:09.82
200m: 2:14.09 1:10.47 400m: 4:36.40 1:11.20 600m: 6:56.69 1:10.18 800m: 9:13.93 1:07.42

7. WILKE Franka 02 Plymouth Leander SC 9:14.36 668
100m: 1:05.38 1:05.38 300m: 3:23.54 1:09.48 500m: 5:43.56 1:10.17 700m: 8:04.58 1:10.59
200m: 2:14.06 1:08.68 400m: 4:33.39 1:09.85 600m: 6:53.99 1:10.43 800m: 9:14.36 1:09.78

8. OLSSON Ellen 95 SSG Saar Max Ritter 9:17.36 658
100m: 1:06.69 1:06.69 300m: 3:26.78 1:10.15 500m: 5:47.31 1:09.83 700m: 8:08.37 1:10.13
200m: 2:16.63 1:09.94 400m: 4:37.48 1:10.70 600m: 6:58.24 1:10.93 800m: 9:17.36 1:08.99

9. VAN DER MAST Marij 00 PSV 9:17.44 657
100m: 1:05.50 1:05.50 300m: 3:25.86 1:10.25 500m: 5:44.69 1:09.12 700m: 8:05.65 1:11.05
200m: 2:15.61 1:10.11 400m: 4:35.57 1:09.71 600m: 6:54.60 1:09.91 800m: 9:17.44 1:11.79

10. JOMINET Lou 05 Fed. Luxembourgeoise de Natation 9:18.72 653
100m: 1:05.24 1:05.24 300m: 3:25.17 1:10.12 500m: 5:47.22 1:11.04 700m: 8:09.17 1:10.84
200m: 2:15.05 1:09.81 400m: 4:36.18 1:11.01 600m: 6:58.33 1:11.11 800m: 9:18.72 1:09.55

11. HANQUET Marion 01 Team West 9:22.03 641
100m: 1:06.95 1:06.95 300m: 3:28.51 1:11.21 500m: 5:50.41 1:10.78 700m: 8:12.75 1:11.19
200m: 2:17.30 1:10.35 400m: 4:39.63 1:11.12 600m: 7:01.56 1:11.15 800m: 9:22.03 1:09.28

12. GADE Jackie 98 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 9:26.06 628
100m: 1:06.60 1:06.60 300m: 3:28.30 1:11.14 500m: 5:50.89 1:10.55 700m: 8:15.18 1:12.46
200m: 2:17.16 1:10.56 400m: 4:40.34 1:12.04 600m: 7:02.72 1:11.83 800m: 9:26.06 1:10.88

13. BROEGGER-ANDERSEN Camilla 02 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 9:27.21 624
100m: 1:06.46 1:06.46 300m: 3:28.82 1:11.30 500m: 5:53.31 1:12.48 700m: 8:17.47 1:12.84
200m: 2:17.52 1:11.06 400m: 4:40.83 1:12.01 600m: 7:04.63 1:11.32 800m: 9:27.21 1:09.74
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 5, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. RENIER Aurora 03 Dimensione Nuoto 9:28.09 621
100m: 1:06.12 1:06.12 300m: 3:29.53 1:11.88 500m: 5:54.52 1:12.37 700m: 8:18.79 1:11.91
200m: 2:17.65 1:11.53 400m: 4:42.15 1:12.62 600m: 7:06.88 1:12.36 800m: 9:28.09 1:09.30

15. DE ANGELIS Alessia 03 Dimensione Nuoto 9:33.06 605
100m: 1:06.38 1:06.38 300m: 3:28.96 1:11.61 500m: 5:54.27 1:12.88 700m: 8:20.99 1:13.55
200m: 2:17.35 1:10.97 400m: 4:41.39 1:12.43 600m: 7:07.44 1:13.17 800m: 9:33.06 1:12.07

16. PETERSEN Sofie Theophil 03 Denmark Junior 9:33.22 604
100m: 1:07.15 1:07.15 300m: 3:30.20 1:12.29 500m: 5:56.11 1:12.87 700m: 8:21.16 1:11.83
200m: 2:17.91 1:10.76 400m: 4:43.24 1:13.04 600m: 7:09.33 1:13.22 800m: 9:33.22 1:12.06

17. KUZNETCOVA Kseniia 03 Youth of Moscow 9:34.53 600
100m: 1:07.65 1:07.65 300m: 3:31.62 1:12.09 500m: 5:55.23 1:11.56 700m: 8:21.78 1:13.75
200m: 2:19.53 1:11.88 400m: 4:43.67 1:12.05 600m: 7:08.03 1:12.80 800m: 9:34.53 1:12.75

18. CEPECK Lea 02 EN Tours 9:36.41 594
100m: 1:07.06 1:07.06 300m: 3:31.20 1:12.50 500m: 5:58.64 1:13.93 700m: 8:26.69 1:13.85
200m: 2:18.70 1:11.64 400m: 4:44.71 1:13.51 600m: 7:12.84 1:14.20 800m: 9:36.41 1:09.72

19. COLBERT Molly 01 Nova Centurion SC 9:37.07 592 *
100m: 1:08.49 1:08.49 300m: 3:35.86 1:13.47 500m: 6:01.60 1:12.69 700m: 8:26.25 1:12.21
200m: 2:22.39 1:13.90 400m: 4:48.91 1:13.05 600m: 7:14.04 1:12.44 800m: 9:37.07 1:10.82

20. ROSE Rianne 05 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 9:39.29 586
100m: 1:07.04 1:07.04 300m: 3:32.77 1:13.48 500m: 6:01.71 1:14.22 700m: 8:30.27 1:14.29
200m: 2:19.29 1:12.25 400m: 4:47.49 1:14.72 600m: 7:15.98 1:14.27 800m: 9:39.29 1:09.02

21. PELLEAU Ines 04 FFN Ouest 9:40.38 582
100m: 1:06.31 1:06.31 300m: 3:30.55 1:13.17 500m: 5:57.41 1:13.79 700m: 8:26.63 1:14.70
200m: 2:17.38 1:11.07 400m: 4:43.62 1:13.07 600m: 7:11.93 1:14.52 800m: 9:40.38 1:13.75

22. LISTRAT Charlotte 04 EN Tours 9:42.84 575
100m: 1:09.05 1:09.05 300m: 3:35.89 1:13.17 500m: 6:04.38 1:14.12 700m: 8:31.36 1:13.15
200m: 2:22.72 1:13.67 400m: 4:50.26 1:14.37 600m: 7:18.21 1:13.83 800m: 9:42.84 1:11.48

23. SCHOEN Valentina 02 SSG Saar Max Ritter 9:42.85 575
100m: 1:08.07 1:08.07 300m: 3:35.74 1:14.24 500m: 6:04.03 1:13.90 700m: 8:31.34 1:13.29
200m: 2:21.50 1:13.43 400m: 4:50.13 1:14.39 600m: 7:18.05 1:14.02 800m: 9:42.85 1:11.51

24. SILANI Sofia 05 Dimensione Nuoto 9:43.68 572
100m: 1:10.00 1:10.00 300m: 3:37.17 1:12.87 500m: 6:04.22 1:13.75 700m: 8:32.48 1:14.30
200m: 2:24.30 1:14.30 400m: 4:50.47 1:13.30 600m: 7:18.18 1:13.96 800m: 9:43.68 1:11.20

25. BELLATRECCIA Chiara 04 Dimensione Nuoto 9:54.63 541
100m: 1:09.57 1:09.57 300m: 3:38.95 1:14.86 500m: 6:09.36 1:14.95 700m: 8:40.55 1:15.75
200m: 2:24.09 1:14.52 400m: 4:54.41 1:15.46 600m: 7:24.80 1:15.44 800m: 9:54.63 1:14.08

26. BJERG Martha 04 Aarhus Swim 9:54.71 541
100m: 1:08.37 1:08.37 300m: 3:37.53 1:15.05 500m: 6:09.50 1:15.98 700m: 8:40.87 1:15.50
200m: 2:22.48 1:14.11 400m: 4:53.52 1:15.99 600m: 7:25.37 1:15.87 800m: 9:54.71 1:13.84

27. CHAUVEHEID Hannah 04 Liege Mosan 9:56.12 537
100m: 1:09.32 1:09.32 300m: 3:39.40 1:15.45 500m: 6:11.24 1:15.24 700m: 8:42.25 1:15.55
200m: 2:23.95 1:14.63 400m: 4:56.00 1:16.60 600m: 7:26.70 1:15.46 800m: 9:56.12 1:13.87

28. SOERENSEN Emilie Wolf 03 Aarhus Swim 9:57.03 535
100m: 1:09.94 1:09.94 300m: 3:39.29 1:15.04 500m: 6:10.81 1:15.62 700m: 8:42.89 1:16.03
200m: 2:24.25 1:14.31 400m: 4:55.19 1:15.90 600m: 7:26.86 1:16.05 800m: 9:57.03 1:14.14
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 5, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

29. SLAJS Emilie 03 Cercle Royal de Natation Arlonais 10:00.09 527 *
100m: 1:09.30 1:09.30 300m: 3:39.69 1:15.43 500m: 6:12.24 1:16.44 700m: 8:44.73 1:16.23
200m: 2:24.26 1:14.96 400m: 4:55.80 1:16.11 600m: 7:28.50 1:16.26 800m: 10:00.09 1:15.36

30. FORSON Zaira 05 Ghana Swimming 10:16.24 486
100m: 1:11.21 1:11.21 300m: 3:46.72 1:18.70 500m: 6:23.04 1:18.39 700m: 9:01.04 1:19.19
200m: 2:28.02 1:16.81 400m: 5:04.65 1:17.93 600m: 7:41.85 1:18.81 800m: 10:16.24 1:15.20

DSQ GUTH Regina 05 SC Neustadt/Weinstr.
G3 - did not swim and finish the race in the same lane in which he / she started (SW 10.3) (Time: 10:50)

DNS VERRASZTO Evelyn 89 Team Hungary

Junior

1. CABON Lean 02 FFN Ouest 9:07.20 695
100m: 1:04.04 1:04.04 300m: 3:20.54 1:08.45 500m: 5:39.38 1:09.56 700m: 7:59.45 1:10.00
200m: 2:12.09 1:08.05 400m: 4:29.82 1:09.28 600m: 6:49.45 1:10.07 800m: 9:07.20 1:07.75

2. PECHINI Monica 03 Dimensione Nuoto 9:09.11 688
100m: 1:03.51 1:03.51 300m: 3:21.65 1:09.37 500m: 5:41.94 1:09.84 700m: 8:02.51 1:10.03
200m: 2:12.28 1:08.77 400m: 4:32.10 1:10.45 600m: 6:52.48 1:10.54 800m: 9:09.11 1:06.60

3. WILKE Franka 02 Plymouth Leander SC 9:14.36 668
100m: 1:05.38 1:05.38 300m: 3:23.54 1:09.48 500m: 5:43.56 1:10.17 700m: 8:04.58 1:10.59
200m: 2:14.06 1:08.68 400m: 4:33.39 1:09.85 600m: 6:53.99 1:10.43 800m: 9:14.36 1:09.78

4. BROEGGER-ANDERSEN Camilla 02 Aalborg Svoemmeklub 9:27.21 624
100m: 1:06.46 1:06.46 300m: 3:28.82 1:11.30 500m: 5:53.31 1:12.48 700m: 8:17.47 1:12.84
200m: 2:17.52 1:11.06 400m: 4:40.83 1:12.01 600m: 7:04.63 1:11.32 800m: 9:27.21 1:09.74

5. RENIER Aurora 03 Dimensione Nuoto 9:28.09 621
100m: 1:06.12 1:06.12 300m: 3:29.53 1:11.88 500m: 5:54.52 1:12.37 700m: 8:18.79 1:11.91
200m: 2:17.65 1:11.53 400m: 4:42.15 1:12.62 600m: 7:06.88 1:12.36 800m: 9:28.09 1:09.30

6. DE ANGELIS Alessia 03 Dimensione Nuoto 9:33.06 605
100m: 1:06.38 1:06.38 300m: 3:28.96 1:11.61 500m: 5:54.27 1:12.88 700m: 8:20.99 1:13.55
200m: 2:17.35 1:10.97 400m: 4:41.39 1:12.43 600m: 7:07.44 1:13.17 800m: 9:33.06 1:12.07

7. PETERSEN Sofie Theophil 03 Denmark Junior 9:33.22 604
100m: 1:07.15 1:07.15 300m: 3:30.20 1:12.29 500m: 5:56.11 1:12.87 700m: 8:21.16 1:11.83
200m: 2:17.91 1:10.76 400m: 4:43.24 1:13.04 600m: 7:09.33 1:13.22 800m: 9:33.22 1:12.06

8. KUZNETCOVA Kseniia 03 Youth of Moscow 9:34.53 600
100m: 1:07.65 1:07.65 300m: 3:31.62 1:12.09 500m: 5:55.23 1:11.56 700m: 8:21.78 1:13.75
200m: 2:19.53 1:11.88 400m: 4:43.67 1:12.05 600m: 7:08.03 1:12.80 800m: 9:34.53 1:12.75

9. CEPECK Lea 02 EN Tours 9:36.41 594
100m: 1:07.06 1:07.06 300m: 3:31.20 1:12.50 500m: 5:58.64 1:13.93 700m: 8:26.69 1:13.85
200m: 2:18.70 1:11.64 400m: 4:44.71 1:13.51 600m: 7:12.84 1:14.20 800m: 9:36.41 1:09.72

10. SCHOEN Valentina 02 SSG Saar Max Ritter 9:42.85 575
100m: 1:08.07 1:08.07 300m: 3:35.74 1:14.24 500m: 6:04.03 1:13.90 700m: 8:31.34 1:13.29
200m: 2:21.50 1:13.43 400m: 4:50.13 1:14.39 600m: 7:18.05 1:14.02 800m: 9:42.85 1:11.51

11. SOERENSEN Emilie Wolf 03 Aarhus Swim 9:57.03 535
100m: 1:09.94 1:09.94 300m: 3:39.29 1:15.04 500m: 6:10.81 1:15.62 700m: 8:42.89 1:16.03
200m: 2:24.25 1:14.31 400m: 4:55.19 1:15.90 600m: 7:26.86 1:16.05 800m: 9:57.03 1:14.14
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Event 5, Women, 800m Freestyle, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

12. SLAJS Emilie 03 Cercle Royal de Natation Arlonais 10:00.09 527 *
100m: 1:09.30 1:09.30 300m: 3:39.69 1:15.43 500m: 6:12.24 1:16.44 700m: 8:44.73 1:16.23
200m: 2:24.26 1:14.96 400m: 4:55.80 1:16.11 600m: 7:28.50 1:16.26 800m: 10:00.09 1:15.36

Youth

1. COLBERT Freya 04 Swim England East Midlands 8:57.15 735
100m: 1:04.22 1:04.22 300m: 3:19.07 1:07.29 500m: 5:34.51 1:07.57 700m: 7:50.66 1:07.76
200m: 2:11.78 1:07.56 400m: 4:26.94 1:07.87 600m: 6:42.90 1:08.39 800m: 8:57.15 1:06.49

2. RICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg 9:13.93 670
100m: 1:03.62 1:03.62 300m: 3:25.20 1:11.11 500m: 5:46.51 1:10.11 700m: 8:06.51 1:09.82
200m: 2:14.09 1:10.47 400m: 4:36.40 1:11.20 600m: 6:56.69 1:10.18 800m: 9:13.93 1:07.42

3. JOMINET Lou 05 Fed. Luxembourgeoise de Natation 9:18.72 653
100m: 1:05.24 1:05.24 300m: 3:25.17 1:10.12 500m: 5:47.22 1:11.04 700m: 8:09.17 1:10.84
200m: 2:15.05 1:09.81 400m: 4:36.18 1:11.01 600m: 6:58.33 1:11.11 800m: 9:18.72 1:09.55

4. ROSE Rianne 05 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 9:39.29 586
100m: 1:07.04 1:07.04 300m: 3:32.77 1:13.48 500m: 6:01.71 1:14.22 700m: 8:30.27 1:14.29
200m: 2:19.29 1:12.25 400m: 4:47.49 1:14.72 600m: 7:15.98 1:14.27 800m: 9:39.29 1:09.02

5. PELLEAU Ines 04 FFN Ouest 9:40.38 582
100m: 1:06.31 1:06.31 300m: 3:30.55 1:13.17 500m: 5:57.41 1:13.79 700m: 8:26.63 1:14.70
200m: 2:17.38 1:11.07 400m: 4:43.62 1:13.07 600m: 7:11.93 1:14.52 800m: 9:40.38 1:13.75

6. LISTRAT Charlotte 04 EN Tours 9:42.84 575
100m: 1:09.05 1:09.05 300m: 3:35.89 1:13.17 500m: 6:04.38 1:14.12 700m: 8:31.36 1:13.15
200m: 2:22.72 1:13.67 400m: 4:50.26 1:14.37 600m: 7:18.21 1:13.83 800m: 9:42.84 1:11.48

7. SILANI Sofia 05 Dimensione Nuoto 9:43.68 572
100m: 1:10.00 1:10.00 300m: 3:37.17 1:12.87 500m: 6:04.22 1:13.75 700m: 8:32.48 1:14.30
200m: 2:24.30 1:14.30 400m: 4:50.47 1:13.30 600m: 7:18.18 1:13.96 800m: 9:43.68 1:11.20

8. BELLATRECCIA Chiara 04 Dimensione Nuoto 9:54.63 541
100m: 1:09.57 1:09.57 300m: 3:38.95 1:14.86 500m: 6:09.36 1:14.95 700m: 8:40.55 1:15.75
200m: 2:24.09 1:14.52 400m: 4:54.41 1:15.46 600m: 7:24.80 1:15.44 800m: 9:54.63 1:14.08

9. BJERG Martha 04 Aarhus Swim 9:54.71 541
100m: 1:08.37 1:08.37 300m: 3:37.53 1:15.05 500m: 6:09.50 1:15.98 700m: 8:40.87 1:15.50
200m: 2:22.48 1:14.11 400m: 4:53.52 1:15.99 600m: 7:25.37 1:15.87 800m: 9:54.71 1:13.84

10. CHAUVEHEID Hannah 04 Liege Mosan 9:56.12 537
100m: 1:09.32 1:09.32 300m: 3:39.40 1:15.45 500m: 6:11.24 1:15.24 700m: 8:42.25 1:15.55
200m: 2:23.95 1:14.63 400m: 4:56.00 1:16.60 600m: 7:26.70 1:15.46 800m: 9:56.12 1:13.87

11. FORSON Zaira 05 Ghana Swimming 10:16.24 486
100m: 1:11.21 1:11.21 300m: 3:46.72 1:18.70 500m: 6:23.04 1:18.39 700m: 9:01.04 1:19.19
200m: 2:28.02 1:16.81 400m: 5:04.65 1:17.93 600m: 7:41.85 1:18.81 800m: 10:16.24 1:15.20

DSQ GUTH Regina 05 SC Neustadt/Weinstr.
G3 - did not swim and finish the race in the same lane in which he / she started (SW 10.3) (Time: 10:50)
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21st Luxembourg Euro Meet 2019
Luxembourg, 25th - 27th January 2019

Event 6 Men, 1500m Freestyle 2004 and older
25.01.2019 - 11:02 sponsored by: Arena Results
Meet Record 14:55.18 ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo UKR Luxembourg 27.01.2017
World Record 14:31.02 SUN Yang CHN London (GBR) 04.08.2012
European Record 14:34.04 PALTRINIERI Gregorio ITA London (GBR) 18.05.2016

Open 19 +: 17:00.00  /  Junior 17 - 18: 17:40.00  /  Youth 15 - 16: 18:10.00

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. FROLOV Sergiy 92 Energy Standard 15:28.49 825
100m: 1:00.26 1:00.26 500m: 5:09.73 1:02.28 900m: 9:16.42 1:01.50 1300m: 13:24.56 1:02.34
200m: 2:02.80 1:02.54 600m: 6:11.59 1:01.86 1000m: 10:18.11 1:01.69 1400m: 14:27.50 1:02.94
300m: 3:05.05 1:02.25 700m: 7:13.42 1:01.83 1100m: 11:19.98 1:01.87 1500m: 15:28.49 1:00.99
400m: 4:07.45 1:02.40 800m: 8:14.92 1:01.50 1200m: 12:22.22 1:02.24

2. SHEMBEREV Maksym 93 Azerbaijan 15:38.99 798
100m: 1:01.15 1:01.15 500m: 5:12.06 1:02.10 900m: 9:21.37 1:02.43 1300m: 13:33.11 1:03.42
200m: 2:04.10 1:02.95 600m: 6:14.03 1:01.97 1000m: 10:23.98 1:02.61 1400m: 14:36.40 1:03.29
300m: 3:07.21 1:03.11 700m: 7:16.37 1:02.34 1100m: 11:27.01 1:03.03 1500m: 15:38.99 1:02.59
400m: 4:09.96 1:02.75 800m: 8:18.94 1:02.57 1200m: 12:29.69 1:02.68

3. GIOVANNONI Ivan 02 Tiro a Volo Nuoto 15:51.85 766
100m: 59.88 59.88 500m: 5:13.94 1:03.57 900m: 9:30.26 1:04.44 1300m: 13:47.37 1:04.23
200m: 2:03.07 1:03.19 600m: 6:17.82 1:03.88 1000m: 10:34.79 1:04.53 1400m: 14:51.87 1:04.50
300m: 3:06.59 1:03.52 700m: 7:21.71 1:03.89 1100m: 11:38.99 1:04.20 1500m: 15:51.85 59.98
400m: 4:10.37 1:03.78 800m: 8:25.82 1:04.11 1200m: 12:43.14 1:04.15

4. BETH Silas 03 SG Bad Schwartau 15:54.06 760
